## Amend CSHB 2691 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 9, strike "Subsection (b)" and substitute "the requirements of this section".
- (2) On page 1, line 15, between "program" and "must offer", insert "operating in a county that has a population of at least 150,000".
- (3) On page 1, strike line 20 and substitute the following:

  <u>management service that satisfies the requirements under</u>

  Subsection (c).
- (c) A money management service to which a local guardianship program may refer a client must:
- (4) On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- (d) A local guardianship program operating in a county that has a population of less than 150,000 may, at the program's option, offer, either directly or by referral, a money management service among the program's services. If the program elects to offer a money management service by referral, the service must satisfy the requirements under Subsection (c), except as provided by Subsection (e).
  - (5) On page 2, line 23, strike "(c)" and substitute "(e)".
- (6) On page 2, line 24, strike "Subsection (b)" and substitute "Subsection (c)".